

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19849/2009

BALAJIWOOL TEX(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, BEAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31172 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of notice in r/o respondent No. 4 in SLP(C)No. 31172/2009. Service of notice is complete SLP(C)No. 19849/2009. The respondents who have appeared in SLP(C)No. 19849/2009 may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Mr. Milind Kumar, advocate has filed appearance in SLP(C)No. 19849/2009. He is directed to file his appearance in the connected matters also.

List the matter on 27.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar