

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19849/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in DBCSA No.313/  
2002 & SBCWP No. 5786/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

BALAJIWOOL TEX(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UPAJ MANDI SAMITI, BEAWAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)WITH SLP(C) NO. 31172 of 2009  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)Date: 12/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakul Khurana, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kanku Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.  
2(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master